

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

VOTE SHEET

APRIL 19, 2005

RE: Docket No. 041315-TI - Compliance investigation of D.G.A. Telecom, Inc. for apparent violation of Sections 364.02 and 364.04, F.S.

Issue 1: Should the Commission vacate Order PSC-05-0151-PAA-TI in regard to the compliance investigation of D.G.A. Telecom, Inc. for apparent violation of Sections 364.02 and 364.04, Florida Statutes?

Recommendation: Yes.

APPROVED

Issue 2: Should this docket be closed?

Recommendation: Yes.

APPROVED

COMMISSIONERS ASSIGNED: All Commissioners

COMMISSIONERS' SIGNATURES

MAJORITY

DISSENTING

Jim Eder

Shirley H. Bradley

Maureen G. ...

J. ...

Chad W. ...

REMARKS/DISSENTING COMMENTS:

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

03817 APR 19 05

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK